as we arc on illicit finance, we will never experience any meaningful level of success against the most 
sophisticated drug trafficking, criminal and terrorist organizations we have ever faced. If you do not subscribe 
to that theory. then please consider the fact we lost over forty-seven thousand (47,000) Americans to drug 
overdose deaths in 2015 and the numbers arc no better this year. That equates to 129 fellow Americans lost 
each day in our Country- the highest losses in our Nation's history. This situation is shameful. 

Perspective on Hezbollah's Involvement in Transnational Organized Crime: